
Ref. No3 /Academic/2018 

To, 

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009) KONI, BILASPUR-495 009 (C.G.) INDIA, ulf fraN 495 o09 (dOo) R Tel. +91-7752- 2G0342. 260021 Fax 191-7752- 260154, 200148, website www.gRU.ac.in 

The HoDs/Deans/Officers 

Sir/Madam, 

1 

Guru Ghasidas Vishvwavidyalaya 
Bilaspur (CG) 

Subject: Regulations for award of Chancellor Gold Medal-regarding. 

Copy to 

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

This is to inform you that Regulations for the award of Chancellor Go!d Medal has been finalized by tt:g University. The same is attached herewith for rcady reference. Further 

An amount of Rs. 25000.00 will also be given to the applicant awarded with Chancclior Gold MedaB as prize money by the University. 

2. The candidate has to apply for the medal in a plain paper accompanied ith authenticated documents issued by the Government Officials of respective levels-State Governnient/Centra! Government/University. 

Endt. NoiAJAcademlc/2018 

Bilaspur, Date..a.-O 8r2ois 

3. Candidates have to apply for this meda!. University witl consider only those candidates who will opp!y for Chanellor Medal. 

4. The Size/specification of the medal will be same as the size/specification of Guru Ghasidas Medal. 
Kindly communicate these information and provisions of the Regulations to the students of your department accordingiy. 

1. PS/PA to VC for information and record please. 2. DSW, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. IkCoE of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. 4. The Finance Officer of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please. 

By Order 

Registr�r (Acting) 
Bilaspur Date8e0j8 

5. The DR/AR, Examination Section, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information and further necessary action required for the award of Chancellor Medal please. 6. Coordinator, IT Cell for information and to upload the Regulations and provisinns in website gsu.a,.ii 7. office File. 

Ass1stant Registrar (Academic) 



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G) 
REGULLATIONS FOR THE AWARD OF CHANCELLOR GOLD MEDAL The Chancellor Gold Medal will be awarded in the following nanner: 

1. That this Medal will be known as the Chanccllor Gold Medal, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, which will be mentioned on one side of the Medal. 2. That, this Gold Medal will be awarded to the student on the basis of his/her performance in General Proficiency including Character, Conduct, Excellence in Academic Performance, Extra-Curricular Activities and Social Services on the basis of defincd components and calculation table (Table Enclosed). 3. That, on the basis of above defincd criteria the Dean of cach School of $tudies will recommnend the name of the best student from the teaching departments in the Universities campus in his/her School of Studies, to the Controller of Examinations by the stipulated date. That the recommendatiun of the best student should bc made along vith brief biography of the student and certified documents of hisAher achievcments. 
4. That the marks of the achieements of the candidate shall be countcd for the ful! tenure of his/her programme of study in the university canpus, 5. That the narks shall not be given to any such achievement which is a part of the prescribed curriculum of any course of study in the university. 6. That, vut of the names suggested by Dcans of various Schools of Studies, an advisory committee constituted for such purpose will select the best student for the award of the Chancellor Gold Medal on the basis of marks under the defined components and will send its recommendation to the Vice-Chancellor. 7. That, the Vice-Chancellor would take a decision on the rcconmendation of the Advisory Committec and accordingly the Chancellors Gold Medal will be awarded in the Convocation or as on the date decided by the Exc¢utive Council. 8. That, if there is a tic between two or morc students, the Medal ywill be given to te student senior in age. 
9. Other eligibility conditions shall be applicable as per general regulation for the award of Gotd Medal prevailing in the university. 10. Merit / performance of the applicants wil! be decided on the basis of marks obtaincd in all connponents and there will be no any qualifying minimum marks overall. However, for the award of Chancellor Medal, it will be mandatory for all applicants to seore somc marks in Component 1, 2, 3 and 4. The applicant will not be eligible for the award, if he/she will get 0 (Zero) marks in any of the component I,2, 3 and 4. 



Component I: 
Extracuricular activities organized at least at university level through open competition 
Level 

Universits l vel 

Inter University level 
National level 
liemational 
Tota 

Conponent 2: 

.eve! 

Unirersity ievet 

Inter Univsiy level 
Natioaa! fevet 

fnternation2i 
Tota 

Levei 

NCC 

NS 

Blaod dontion 

Sudern 

Tuta! 

position 

05 

Ladership 

10 

15, 
25 

Caleulation Table for Chancellor Gold Medal 

l position 

10 

Sport and ganies acievements organized at least at university level through open competition 

15 
25 

30 

C certificate 
30 

C certificate 

2 position 

26 

04 

O8 

20 

Componcnt 3: Socíal Services organized at least at university level 

2 position 

04 

08 
12 
20 

For 3 times ot mOrC 

office Bearer 
(Coordinator/Captain/Team 
Leader at University level 
or official/govt. activi�ies) 

3 position 

03 

20 

Merit for the Purpose shall be calculated as follows: 

06 
10 

15 

3 position 

06 

B certificat� 
20 
B oertificatc 

For 2 times 

Member 

Participation 

10 

01 for each 

participation 
maximun 02 

O8 

Component 4: Academíc Perforinance i.e. Aguregate of all Semester's (in %) 
Componeot 5: Excnplary contribution (As per details available at Annexuro-1) 

12 

Participation 
01 for each 

participation 
maximum D2 

A certificate 

08 

A certificate 

For l time 

Total Marks Obtained in all fiye components x 100 
500 

100 

= 100 

20 

23 
25 

Max márks in each 
category 

20 

30 

25 

100 

25 

30 

Max mats u ach 
catcgor 

30 

30 

100 

20 

Max marks in cach 
category 

20 

100 



Foiowing marks will be given to students on the basis of their performance/contributian for 
Countty/Society/Huimanity under component S 

Level 

|Leveli 

Level 2 

Level 3 

Levet 4 

Exemplary Contribution recognized at Guru | 25 
Ghasidas University/Oistrict level & below 

Exemplary Contribution recognized at 

Marks 

Exemplary Contribution recognized at State Level 50 (Above level-1) 

Leve! 

Annexure-1 

Exemplary Contribution certified at Prime 
Minister or President Level 

75 (Above level-2) 

100 (Above Level-3) 

Ministry/Department of Central Government 
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